
Contracts  Dollars DBE % Dollars 05-'06 FFY
Prime Awarded  Awarded  Dollars to DBE's Grade

Ellis and Associates, Inc. 1 $960,000.00 $760,500.00 79.22% B
Stone, Joca and Mahoney, Inc. 1 $11,271.00 $8,385.00 74.39% NL
Consulting Engineers and Science Inc. 1 $50,000.00 $35,000.00 70.00% B
Avcon, Inc. 5 $1,021,087.67 $445,219.83 43.60% NL

A+ Element Engineering Group, LLC 1 $1,500,000.00 $640,000.00 42.67% NL
Stanley Consultants, Inc. 2 $774,494.00 $248,178.00 32.04% F
Consul-Tech Construction Management, Inc. 3 $10,038,311.00 $2,913,971.00 29.03% B
Fisher and Arnold, Inc. 5 $1,111,948.00 $299,326.00 26.92% A+
Inovia Consulting Group 1 $439,835.00 $116,189.00 26.42% NL
Bowyer-Singleton & Associates, Inc. 10 $9,765,121.00 $2,487,746.00 25.48% C
Advanced Transportation Engineering, Inc. 2 $460,000.00 $109,332.00 23.77% NL
Eisman and Russo, Inc. 2 $590,985.00 $134,572.00 22.77% C
HDR Construction Control Corp. 2 $1,395,355.00 $302,818.00 21.70% NL
Grimail Crawford, Inc. 2 $589,950.00 $112,370.00 19.05% NL
Consul-Tech Transportation, Inc. 8 $2,515,492.00 $469,877.00 18.68% C
Palmer Engineering DBA PEC, Inc. 4 $997,823.00 $184,354.00 18.48% B
George F. Young, Inc. 1 $1,500,000.00 $270,000.00 18.00% NL
Kisinger Campo and Associates, Inc. 9 $14,683,471.00 $2,418,950.00 16.47% B
Fred Wilson and Associates, Inc. 5 $702,588.00 $111,570.00 15.88% A+
Comprehensive Engineering Services, Inc. 12 $4,492,759.00 $709,379.00 15.79% B
Reynolds, Smith and Hills CS, Inc. 7 $10,172,903.00 $1,603,233.00 15.76% A
New Millenium Design Consultants, Inc. 2 $801,859.00 $122,875.00 15.32% NL
Wantman Group, Inc. 4 $4,059,350.00 $617,597.00 15.21% NL
Vanus, Inc. 7 $3,786,728.00 $546,000.00 14.42% NL
Data Transfer Solutions, LLC 2 $1,000,000.00 $143,750.00 14.38% B
Connelly and Wicker, Inc. 4 $1,039,739.00 $148,798.00 14.31% NL
Volkert and Associates, Inc. 10 $7,412,042.00 $1,035,848.00 13.98% C
Pitman-Hartenstein & Associates, Inc. 4 $1,187,070.00 $157,893.00 13.30% NL
Professional Service Industries 6 $3,245,000.00 $420,000.00 12.94% C
H.W. Lochner, Inc. 14 $18,771,545.00 $2,407,316.00 12.82% B
American Consulting Engineers of Florida 15 $10,845,582.00 $1,373,151.00 12.66% A+
GPI Southeast, Inc. 6 $1,966,044.00 $239,516.00 12.18% NL

A HNTB Corporation 25 $18,937,400.00 $2,296,099.00 12.12% C
Wilsonmiller, Inc. 4 $3,724,314.00 $449,145.00 12.06% D
Gannett Fleming, Inc. 8 $4,459,477.00 $535,958.00 12.02% B
URS Corporation Southern, Inc. 29 $46,881,385.00 $5,551,897.00 11.84% B
Dyer, Riddle, Mills and Precourt, Inc. 19 $21,587,163.00 $2,540,012.00 11.77% C
Reynolds, Smith and Hills, Inc. 21 $27,306,328.00 $3,188,421.00 11.68% B
Boyle Engineering Corporation 7 $4,413,306.00 $511,065.00 11.58% C
Marlin Engineering, Inc. 14 $9,784,994.00 $1,110,120.00 11.35% D
CH2M Hill, Inc. 6 $2,233,335.00 $253,216.00 11.34% C
EAC Consulting, Inc. 4 $1,282,414.00 $138,945.00 10.83% NL
KCCS, Inc. 5 $5,797,550.00 $625,162.00 10.78% B
JEA Construction Engineering Services, Inc. 4 $1,942,769.00 $209,106.00 10.76% A

UTILIZATION OF DBE'S BY PRIME CONSULTANTS
10/01/06 - 09/30/07



NL = No Letter



UTILIZATION OF DBE'S BY PRIME CONSULTANTS
10/01/06 - 09/30/07

Contracts  Dollars DBE % Dollars 05-'06 FFY
Prime Awarded  Awarded  Dollars to DBE's Grade

Hardesty and Hanover, LLP 5 $1,846,682.00 $196,197.00 10.62% A
Metric Engineering, Inc. 33 $48,507,341.00 $5,095,491.00 10.50% B
Ayres Associates, Inc. 9 $2,440,670.00 $254,261.00 10.42% B
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 24 $28,526,873.00 $2,863,375.00 10.04% A
Donald F. Lee and Associates, Inc. 1 $1,500,000.00 $150,000.00 10.00% N
Volkert Construction Services, Inc. 3 $1,593,681.00 $153,769.00 9.65% N

B Arcadis G&M, Inc. 9 $9,457,241.00 $897,925.00 9.49% A+
England, Thims and Miller, Inc. 1 $3,171,073.00 $299,982.00 9.46% N
Lochrane Engineering, Inc. 6 $1,752,010.00 $165,000.00 9.42% B
HDR Engineering, Inc. 30 $30,948,287.00 $2,811,038.00 9.08% A
Telvent Farradyne, Inc. 3 $15,442,753.00 $1,400,302.00 9.07% N
Johnson, Mirmiran and Thompson, Inc. 5 $1,748,646.00 $156,564.00 8.95% A+
PB Americas, Inc. 23 $40,557,249.00 $3,480,154.00 8.58% B
Carter and Burgess, Inc. 12 $10,566,431.00 $881,391.00 8.34% A
Genesis CE&I Services, LLC 5 $4,228,052.00 $349,060.00 8.26% A+
LPA Group Incorporated (The) 5 $1,542,053.00 $125,453.00 8.14% A+
Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc. 21 $17,636,228.00 $1,429,628.00 8.11% B
Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan, Inc. 43 $60,145,864.00 $4,740,140.00 7.88% B
Mactec Engineering and Consulting 11 $8,692,526.00 $675,302.00 7.77% A
Transystems Corporation Consultants, Inc. 5 $2,978,563.00 $229,882.00 7.72% C

C Earth-Tech Consulting, Inc. 13 $27,321,006.00 $1,742,429.00 6.38% B
Horizon Engineering Group, Inc. 4 $5,619,518.00 $352,851.00 6.28% NL
AIM Engineering and Surveying, Inc. 7 $4,803,702.00 $298,425.00 6.21% A+
TBE Group, Inc. 14 $11,736,562.00 $724,627.00 6.17% B
E.C. Driver and Associates, Inc. 11 $5,927,766.00 $365,974.00 6.17% C
Greenhorne & O'Mara, Inc. 15 $8,695,700.00 $526,921.00 6.06% B
T.Y. Lin International, Inc. 6 $2,730,299.00 $162,713.00 5.96% NL
Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 6 $3,434,815.00 $195,000.00 5.68% F
Keith and Schnars, P.A. 8 $4,025,628.00 $228,299.00 5.67% B
Kelly, Collins and Gentry, Inc. 17 $361,763.00 $20,285.00 5.61% C



UTILIZATION OF DBE'S BY PRIME CONSULTANTS
10/01/06 - 09/30/07

Contracts  Dollars DBE % Dollars 05-'06 FFY
Prime Awarded  Awarded  Dollars to DBE's Grade

Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc. 4 $2,150,165.00 $112,000.00 5.21% C
The Corradino Group, Inc. 13 $12,986,504.00 $618,861.00 4.77% B

D Corzo, Castella, Carballo, Thompson 11 $1,861,252.00 $79,541.00 4.27% C
Beiswenger, Hoch and Associates, Inc. 6 $4,853,672.00 $200,415.00 4.13% A
Ardaman and Associates, Inc. 3 $1,886,000.00 $72,601.00 3.85% C
Burns and McDonnell Engineering, Co., Inc. 5 $2,166,631.00 $80,000.00 3.69% C
Edwards and Kelcey, Inc. 9 $3,210,237.00 $117,168.00 3.65% A+
Carnahan, Proctor and Cross, Inc. 2 $2,698,772.00 $76,097.00 2.82% B
URS Construction Services, Inc. 8 $14,812,816.00 $295,177.00 1.99% A
Wilbur Smith Associates, Inc. 5 $2,486,322.00 $42,510.00 1.71% C

F F.R. Aleman and Associates, Inc. 7 $1,705,161.00 $25,000.00 1.47% F

Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. 10 $4,058,065.00 $38,063.00 0.94% C
DMJM + Harris, Inc. 6 $4,122,367.00 $29,682.00 0.72% B
GRL Engineers, Inc. 1 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 0.00% NL
LD Bradley Land Surveyors 1 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 0.00% NL
PMA Consultants, LLC 3 $1,550,001.00 $0.00 0.00% NL
Sequeira and Gavarrete, P.A. 1 $3,975,472.00 $0.00 0.00% D


